

SHARE THE WARMTH

In our community there are hundreds of families who will suffer from the cold this winter because they are not able to heat their homes. Many of those in need are elderly or handicapped; some have children who will share their suffering.

The **SHARE THE WARMTH** program was designed to help in this area of need. Customers of Maryville Utilities can contribute funds to assist their less fortunate neighbors and will be used to help those in need regardless of the type of heating energy used (coal, electric, gas, propane, or other).

If you want to help, a monthly contribution can be included within your utility bill and Maryville Utilities will transfer your contribution to a custodial account to be administered by the Blount County Community Action Agency (BCAA). It is noteworthy to mention that your contribution is tax deductible and a statement of your contribution will be provided to you, upon request, at the end of each year.

To sign up now, complete the below form, list your account number, contribution, sign, and submit with your utility bill payment in the mail, at the local drop box, or via email. Should you have questions or need assistance, please call 865-273-3462 or email cdpickering@maryville-tn.gov.

Yes, I would like to participate in the **SHARE THE WARMTH** program through Maryville Utilities and help a neighbor in need with their energy bill. I hereby authorize Maryville Utilities to add the below contribution to my monthly bill. I understand that the monthly contribution will continue until I notify Maryville Utilites, in writing or by phone that I no longer wish to participate in the program.

ACCOUNT NO	NAME	
ADDRESS		
CONTRIBUTION AMOUNT \$	per month	
SIGNATURE		

CITY OF MARYVILLE UTILITES ATTN: Chandra Pickering 412 W Broadway Maryville TN 37801